Citizen's Charter

SCHEDULE OF SERVICE FEES UNDER D.O. 07-00

New Collection Rate (@ USD1.00 = JPY150 Effective 01 October 2024

REGULAR PASSPORTS
ePassport
Amendment/Extension
Replacement of Lost/Mutilated ePassport
(Additional fees: Affidavit of Lost & Penalty Fee)
Replacement of Lost MRP

TRAVEL DOCUMENTS IN LIEU OF PASSPORTS
Issuance of Travel Document

VISA FEES FOR ALIENS
Temporary Visitor Visa (9a)
Single entry, 3 months validity
Multiple entry, 6 months validity
Multiple entry, 1 year validity
Temporary Visitor Visa (9a) [Restricted aliens]
Single entry
Transit Visa, not more than 72 hours of stay (9b)
Non-restricted aliens
Restricted aliens
Treaty Trader/Investor Visa (9d)
Student Visa (9f)
Pre-Arranged Employment (9g)
Volunteer/Special Non-Immigrant 47(a)(2)
Crew List and Seaman's Visa (9¢)
Individual
Crew Members not more than forty (40)
From forty one (41) to one hundred (100) crew members
From one hundred one (101) to two hundred (200) crew members
Excess of twoe hundred (200) crew members
Non-quota Immigrant Visa

Spouse of Filipino citizens and unmarried children below 21 years of age (13a)

Former Filipino citizens returning for permanent residency (13¢)
Former Filipino naturalized in a foreign country (13g)

CERTIFICATION AND MISCELLANEQUS SERVICE
Marriage Solemnization
Registration of Election of Philippine citizenship or Reacquisition by Repatriation
Administering an oath and issuance of certificate thereof (inclusive of civil registry
reports of birth, marriage, death, etc)
Acknowledgement of a deed or power of attorney or similar instrument
Authentication of official character of a foreign or local notary/official
Taking, transcribing and recording of depositions (per page)
Certifying to the correctness of a copy of, or extract of a document
Certificate for sealing metal casket or box containing the remains
of a deceased Filipino abroad
Other certification
Expedite Fee

¥ 9,000.00
¥ 3,750.00
¥ 22,500.00
¥ 7,500.00
¥ 13,500.00

¥ 4,500.00

¥ 4,500.00
¥ 9,000.00
¥ 13,500.00

¥ 6,000.00

¥ 3,000.00
¥ 6,000.00
¥ 60,000.00
¥ 37,500.00
¥ 60,000.00
¥ 60,000.00

¥ 3,000.00
¥15,000.00
¥22,500.00
¥ 30,000.00
¥37,500.00

¥ 22,500.00
¥22,500.00
¥22,500.00

¥ 9,000.00
¥ 3,750.00

¥ 3,750.00
¥ 3,750.00
¥ 3,750.00
¥ 3,750.00
¥ 3,750.00

¥ 9,000.00
¥ 3,750.00
¥ 1,500.00



