

Citizen's Charter

SCHEDULE OF SERVICE FEES UNDER D.O. 07-00 New Collection Rate @ USD1.00 = JPY150 Effective 01 October 2024

REGULAR PASSPORTS	
ePassport	¥ 9,000.00
Amendment/Extension	¥ 3,750.00
Replacement of Lost/Mutilated ePassport	¥ 22,500.00
(Additional fees: Affidavit of Lost & Penalty Fee)	¥ 7,500.00
Replacement of Lost MRP	¥ 13,500.00
TRAVEL DOCUMENTS IN LIEU OF PASSPORTS	
Issuance of Travel Document	¥ 4,500.00
VICA DEEC DOD AT IENG	
VISA FEES FOR ALIENS	
Temporary Visitor Visa (9a)	V 4500.00
Single entry, 3 months validity	¥ 4,500.00
Multiple entry, 6 months validity	¥ 9,000.00
Multiple entry, 1 year validity	¥ 13,500.00
Temporary Visitor Visa (9a) [Restricted aliens]	¥ 6 000 00
Transit Visa, not more than 72 hours of stay (9b)	¥ 6,000.00
Non-restricted aliens	¥ 3,000.00
Restricted aliens	¥ 6,000.00
Treaty Trader/Investor Visa (9d)	¥ 60,000.00
Student Visa (9f)	¥ 37,500.00
Pre-Arranged Employment (9g)	¥ 60,000.00
Volunteer/Special Non-Immigrant 47(a)(2)	¥ 60,000.00
Crew List and Seaman's Visa (9c)	+ 00,000.00
Individual	¥ 3,000.00
Crew Members not more than forty (40)	¥ 15,000.00
From forty one (41) to one hundred (100) crew members	¥ 22,500.00
From one hundred one (101) to two hundred (200) crew members	¥ 30,000.00
Excess of two hundred (200) crew members	¥ 37,500.00
Non-quota Immigrant Visa	¥ 57,500.00
Spouse of Filipino citizens and unmarried children below 21 years of age (13a)	¥ 22,500.00
Former Filipino citizens returning for permanent residency (13e)	¥ 22,500.00
Former Filipino naturalized in a foreign country (13g)	¥ 22,500.00
Tomos Impino nasatanzoa in a foreign obanti j (156)	1 22,500.00
CERTIFICATION AND MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE	
Marriage Solemnization	¥ 9,000.00
Registration of Election of Philippine citizenship or Reacquisition by Repatriation	¥ 3,750.00
Administering an oath and issuance of certificate thereof (inclusive of civil registry	
reports of birth, marriage, death, etc)	¥ 3,750.00
Acknowledgement of a deed or power of attorney or similar instrument	¥ 3,750.00
Authentication of official character of a foreign or local notary/official	¥ 3,750.00
Taking, transcribing and recording of depositions (per page)	¥ 3,750.00
Certifying to the correctness of a copy of, or extract of a document	¥ 3,750.00
Certificate for sealing metal casket or box containing the remains	
of a deceased Filipino abroad	¥ 9,000.00
Other certification	¥ 3,750.00
Expedite Fee	¥ 1,500.00